

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION   NO. 988
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.04.2016


 MATERNITY BENEFITS UNDER IGMSY


988. SHRIMATI RITA TARAI.

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a): whether the Government proposes to extend/revise the entitlement of the maternity benefit to all pregnant women under Indira Gandhi Matritva Sahyog Yojana (IGMSY) in the country and has agreed to the proposal to retain the Mamata scheme pattern of instalments for extension of benefits under the said Yojana; and

(b): if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)


(a): The IGMSY scheme, implemented on pilot basis in 53 districts is being evaluated by

NITI Aayog.


(b): Does not arise
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